

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1104/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2006 in CRLM No.  
50141/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LATA KUMARI @ LATA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail)

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Initially when the matter was called out nobody  
appeared for the petitioners. Even on the second call, learned  
counsel for the petitioners is absent.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master