

This is an application for anticipatory bail. On May 7, 2007 when the matter was called out notice was issued and an order was passed that the appellant will not be arrested in the meantime.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the said order has been made absolute.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of.

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

.....J.

[ALTAMAS KABIR]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 16, 2007.